PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6477460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SCOTT JOHNSON	06/27/2016	
RICHARD MOEN	06/27/2016	
WILLIAM PREBLE	06/27/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16311677				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001
Email: lovsin@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-070-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. LOVSIN
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Lovsin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=16-070-WO-US Assignment#page1.tif source=16-070-WO-US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506430693 REEL: 054797 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS an Invention has been made relating to Chain Wear Monitor, said Invention being the subject of BP Patent Case No. 500958 (the "Invention");

WHEREAS Scott JOHNSON, Richard MOEN and William PREBLE are co-inventors of said Invention;

WHEREAS Scott JOHNSON, Richard MOEN and William PREBLE, are employees of CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC having a registered office at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, USA:

WHEREAS the above-mentioned employees' rights in said Invention have been vested in their employer(s) by contract of employment or through application of law, and

WHEREAS it is the wish of all the parties that any and all rights of CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC in said Invention shall vest solely in CASTROL LIMITED having a registered office at Technology Centre, Whitchurch Hill, Pangbourne, Reading, RG8 7QR, United Kingdom and being registered in England and Wales with company number 149435;

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, any and all rights, title and interest of CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC in said Invention and any improvements thereon are hereby assigned to CASTROL LIMITED including any right to apply for and own patents for said Invention in any country in the world, and including any right to claim priority from any patent application for said Invention.

Signed a	t Naperville,	, USA this 2	7th day of Jur	ne, 2016 for	CASTROL I	NDUSTRIAL	NORTH	AMERICA
James J	TRUSSELL	by Power of	Attorney					

We CASTROL LIMITED, hereby accept the above Assignment.

Signed at Sunbury-on-Thames, England this 27th day of June, 2016 for CASTROL LIMITED

Caron BROOKE by Power of Attorney

PATENT REEL: 054797 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS an Invention has been made relating to Chain Wear Monitor, said Invention being the subject of BP Patent Case No. 500958 (the "invention");

WHEREAS Scott JOHNSON, Richard MOEN and William PREBLE are co-inventors of said Invention;

WHEREAS Scott JOHNSON, Richard MOEN and William PREBLE, are employees of CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC having a registered office at 1209 Grange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, USA;

WHEREAS the above-mentioned employees' rights in said Invention have been vested in their employer(s) by contract of employment or through application of law, and

WHEREAS it is the wish of all the parties that any and all rights of CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC in said Invention shall vest solely in CASTROL LIMITED having a registered office at Technology Centre, Whitchurch Hill, Pangbourne, Reading, RG8 7QR, United Kingdom and being registered in England and Wales with company number 149435;

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

Caron BROOKE by Power of Attorney

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, any and all rights, title and interest of CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC in said invention and any improvements thereon are hereby assigned to CASTROL LIMITED including any right to apply for and own patents for said Invention in any country in the world, and including any right to claim priority from any patent application for said Invention.

Signed at Naperville, USA this 27th day of June, 2016 for CASTROL INDUSTRIAL NORTH AMERICA INC

James J TRUSSELL by Power of Attorney

We CASTROL LIMITED, hereby accept the above Assignment.

Signed at Sunbury-on-Thames, England this 27th day of June, 2016 for CASTROL LIMITED

PATENT REEL: 054797 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 01/04/2021